F

CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000693

Date 13 December 2016

Road Adoptions

Request:

Q1a - How many Private roads have been adopted by the County Council in the past 10 years? (please provide a yearly breakdowns if possible)

2007 = Nil

2008 = Two developments - two roads

2009 = Five developments - five roads

2010 = One development - one road

2011 = Seven developments - fourteen roads

2012 = Six developments - twenty three roads

2013 = Five developments - ten roads

2014 = Three developments - three roads

2015 = Two developments - six roads

2016 = Five developments - ten roads

Q1b - How many had section 38 (of the Highways Act 1980) agreements?

Q2a - How many Private roads are in the process or waiting to be assessed to be adopted?

10

- Q2b How many of those had section 38 (of the Highways Act 1980) agreements?
- Q3 How many of those were from new built estates, homes or businesses constructed in the past 10 years?

 All
- Q4 In total how much money did the Council need to spend to adopt/ change the roads to the standard required to be a public road in the past 10 years? (please provide yearly breakdowns if possible).

 Nil